Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No.2018 0253-GM MAM

AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO AGREEMENT
BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY AND
ECOTONE LANDSCAPE PLANNING, LLC

This Amendment is made and entered into as of thisZS\{Elb:}'y Of@uw% » 2019, by

aind between Santa Fe County, (hereinafter the County) and Ecotone Landscape Pi nning,
LLC, (hereinalier the Contractor).

WHEREAS, on March 28. 201 3, the County and the Contractor entered intg Avreement

No. 2018-0253-GM/MAM (Agreement) for the Revegetation Implementation Plan for Los
Potreros Open Space; and

WHEREAS, Article 15 (No Oral Modific

Agreement allows the parties to amend the Agree
the parties: and

ations: Written Amendments Required) of the
ment by an instrument in writing exccuted by

WHEREAS, the Agreement is due to expire on March 28, 201 9; and

WHEREAS, by Amendment No. I, the parties agreed to amend the Agreement to add

additienal services to the Agreement and increase the Contractor’s compensation by $5,999.00:
and

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. 2 the parties wish to extend the term of the
Agreement from March 28, 2019 to March 28, 2020.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree lo amend the Agreement as follows:

. Article 4 (Effective Date and Term) of Agreement a subparagraph (a) inserted to read:

(2) By Amendment No. 2, the term of this Agreement is extended
Irom March 28, 2019 to March 28, 2020, unless earlier tcrminated

pursuant to Section 3 (Termination) or Section 6 (Appropriations)
of this Agreement.

2 All other provisions of the Agreement not speci fically amended or modified by this

Amendment No. | and this Amendment No. 2 shall remain in full force and effect.

iN WITNESS WHEREOF, the

parties have executed this Amendment as of the date of last
stgnature by the parties hercto.

SANTA FE COUNKY:
'—f{%ﬂ/?/’(./:ﬂ) //)ﬂ)”é“ 25 201
Latherine Miller / Date:

Santa Fe County Manager



Copendment Mo, 2 10 Agreement o, J016-0253-GM MAM

Approyudas to lorm

"Vg fosfe g [ 5 £ 174 008 ili’_"_’fcf’
n Bruu.ln.dt.n(.k Date

Santa Fe County Atmrm.y

-_..)

Finunce Depurtment:

1 err PLlp S 2
Nate

sk D. Thomas
atenm Finance Director

N IRACTOR:

Digitally signed by Jan-
!a n_  Willem Jansans— 212112019
Signaturc) DN: cn=Jan-Willem Jansens, €
\Ni | | e m o=Ecotone, ou,
email=jwjansens@gmail.co
'rpt name and titde) m, ¢=US

J Date: 2019.02.21 13:49:35
ansens %



